
77

200

353

511

642

811

983

1,163

1,367

1,549

1,715

1,570

1,578

1,594

1,606

1,619

1,636

1,655

1,675

1,680

1,693

1,699

1,715

33

75

113

157

190

249

300

344

406

441

485

443

441

449

454

459

465

469

477

477

478

479

485

33

44

44

46

45

69

58

60

73

53

60

3

3

7

5

8

8

5

3

5

3

6

4

37,563,047

77,561,394

108,429,217

135,390,529

152,896,359

194,213,609

216,975,681

250,512,059

289,377,429

307,146,704

331,729,998

25,756,920

25,490,504

25,977,260

26,466,985

28,237,434

29,571,048

28,305,050

28,420,031

28,544,017

27,691,123

28,568,588

28,701,038

20,422,872

33,258,065

37,237,159

46,743,154

52,049,715

73,208,314

70,296,503

81,646,339

100,360,418

95,665,041

107,873,507

7,014,419

7,667,470

9,374,049

8,529,469

10,902,747

11,164,145

8,421,502

8,130,616

9,560,803

7,934,627

9,765,227

9,408,433

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

  Jan.

  Feb.

  Mar.

  Apr.

  May

  June

  July

  Aug.

  Sept.

  Oct.

  Nov.

  Dec.

  98年

  99年

100年

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

   1月

   2月

   3月

   4月

   5月

   6月

   7月

   8月

   9月

  10月

  11月

  12月

1,715 485 5852,101,796,026 718,761,087 總　　　　　　計
Grand Total

中華民國 98年至108年

 同表25註1。

 　　　－按給付種類分
 表26　開辦起勞工保險職業災害實計現金給付(年金給付)

 單位：人、新台幣元

 總　　　計 Grand Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 金　　額
(年底)

 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

 金　　額

Amount

(年底)
 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

補償一次金 (註)
職業傷病失能

compensation (Note)
disability

Occupational

 合　　計

Total
 年　(月)　別

Year and Month

 註：



44

125

240

354

452

562

683

819

961

1,108

1,230

1,127

1,137

1,145

1,152

1,160

1,171

1,186

1,198

1,203

1,215

1,220

1,230

44

83

120

113

110

115

136

154

157

166

150

16

13

8

9

10

11

16

17

9

16

14

11

2,406,798

8,883,565

13,775,385

20,605,342

26,926,915

33,848,043

41,872,116

48,583,563

57,127,562

63,739,912

70,641,629

5,606,419

5,547,470

5,670,189

5,736,469

5,753,407

5,945,991

6,048,042

6,020,616

5,966,003

5,962,627

6,069,763

6,314,633

18,016,074

24,374,500

23,461,774

26,137,812

25,122,800

39,360,271

28,424,387

33,062,776

43,232,856

31,925,129

37,231,878

1,408,000

2,120,000

3,703,860

2,793,000

5,149,340

5,218,154

2,373,460

2,110,000

3,594,800

1,972,000

3,695,464

3,093,800

17,140,175

44,303,329

71,192,058

88,647,375

100,846,644

121,005,295

146,679,178

168,865,720

189,017,011

211,481,663

223,856,491

18,742,501

17,823,034

16,603,211

17,937,516

17,334,687

18,406,903

19,883,548

20,289,415

18,983,214

19,756,496

18,803,361

19,292,605

4,135,405

16,816,859

35,089,898

55,511,395

69,057,544

87,043,635

106,078,148

123,186,250

143,081,421

161,144,383

177,663,201

14,051,851

14,334,314

14,212,041

14,791,186

14,441,017

14,728,903

14,842,388

14,984,525

15,400,384

15,196,596

15,244,061

15,435,935

13,004,770

27,486,470

36,102,160

33,135,980

31,789,100

33,961,660

40,601,030

45,679,470

45,935,590

50,337,280

46,193,290

4,690,650

3,488,720

2,391,170

3,146,330

2,893,670

3,678,000

5,041,160

5,304,890

3,582,830

4,559,900

3,559,300

3,856,670

1,230 1,348388,410,830 330,350,257 1,383,034,939 978,808,139 404,226,800

Since 2009 - 2019

See Note 1 of Table 25.

                 Benefit Payments) by Type of Pension
Table 26  Labor Insurance Occupational Cash Benefits (Pension

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension  遺　　屬　　年　　金 Survivor pension

Amount  金　　　額 Amount
(年底)

 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

 年　　金

Pension

補償一次金
職業傷病失能

compensation
disability

Occupational
補償一次金 (註)
職業災害死亡

tion (Note)
death compensa-

Occupational

 合　　計

Total

 年　　金

Pension

補償一次金
職業災害死亡

compensation
death

Occupational

 Note：


